Website Public Notice

Local Government Act 2009

Redland City Council (Making of Subordinate Local Law) Website Notice (No. 7) 2019

Title

1. This notice may be cited as Redland City Council (Making of Subordinate Local Law) Website Notice (No. 7) 2019.

Making of Local Law

2. Redland City Council (the "Council") has, by resolution dated 19 June 2019, made Amending *Subordinate Local Law No. 5 (Miscellaneous Subordinate Local Laws) 2015) 2019* (the "amending local law").

Local Law being Amended

3. Amending Subordinate Local Law No. 5 (Miscellaneous Subordinate Local Laws) 2019 amends Subordinate Local Law No. 4 (Local Government Controlled Areas, Facilities and Roads) 2015 and Subordinate Local Law No. 7 (Bathing Reserves) 2015.

Commencement

4. *Amending Subordinate Local Law No. 5 (Miscellaneous Subordinate Local Laws) 2015) 2019* and the Subordinate Local Laws being amended commence on 21 June, 2019.

Local Law Amendments

- 5. The amendments to Subordinate Local Law No. 4 (Local Government Controlled Areas, Facilities and Roads) 2015 include:
 - i. Amended definition of bathing reserve; and
 - ii. Legislation Updates.
- 6. The amendments to Subordinate Local Law No. 7 (Bathing Reserves) 2015 include:
 - i. Amendments to the description of aquatic equipment;
 - ii. Amendments to the extent of the restrictions on aquatic equipment; and
 - iii. Inclusion of new category for non-motorised aquatic equipment.

Andrew Chesterman Chief Executive Officer